	<u></u>	005 <u>ICC-245/US</u>	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) RE OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 10298733		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tadem Please		
1.	Name of the conveying party(ies): Brendan J. Kneafsey Brendan J. Kneafsey Gerard Coughlan Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Made the converse of conveying party(ies) attached Yes X Nature of conveyance: X X Assignment Merger Other Change of Name Other 17 April 2002	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: LOCTITE (IRELAND) Limited Internal Address:	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution A. Patent Application No(s). 10/419,202 Additional numbers attached?	on date of the application is: B. Patent No(s). YesXNo	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1	
	Name: Steven C. Bauman Internal Address:	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account Number: 	
	City: <u>Rocky Hill</u> State: <u>CT</u> ZIP: <u>06067</u>	12-2135	
	DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE	
9.	9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Steven C. Bauman Reg. No. 33,832 Signature		
F01 FC:8(Total number of pages including cover sheet, a JsertBaumanStWVORD/PATENTS/Pio-1595 ASSIGN COVER SHEET/ICC-233.doc 005 ECOOPER 00000226 122135 10419202 021 (40.00 DA)	ittachments, and document: 4	
× /			

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT made the 17 day of April 2002

BETWEEN

۰ د

BRENDAN J. KNEAFSEY, of 75 Hermitage Park, Lucan, Co. Dublin, Ireland and **GERARD COUGHLAN** of 4 Parkhill West, Kilnamanagh, Tallaght, Dublin 24, Ireland of the one part, and

LOCTITE (IRELAND) LIMITED, of Tallaght Business Park, Whitestown, Tallaght, Dublin 24, Ireland (hereinafter called "Loctite") of the second part

WHEREAS the inventors claim to be the true and first inventors of an invention relating to "Initiator Systems, Polymerisable Compositions, and Uses Thereof for Bonding Low Surface Energy Substrates", which invention was made by them out of and in the course of their employment with Loctite, and for which a patent application is about to be filed.

AND WHEREAS the inventors hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable and exercisable in respect thereof in trust for Loctite

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH that

1. The inventors as Trustees hereby assign to Loctite absolutely the invention, any improvements in or modifications thereof, and any know-how relating thereto together with all rights and interests in the same including the right to a patent and all rights and powers to make applications for patents in the name of Loctite, or in the name of their assignee or nominee, in Ireland and in any other country of the world whether under the Patent Co-operation Treaty or otherwise in respect of the invention or improvements in or modifications thereof, together with all rights and benefits arising therefrom under the International Convention for the Protection of

Industrial Property or the Treaty Establishing the World Trade Organisation.

2. The inventors hereby covenant with Loctite as follows:

(i) that they will (so far as necessary) permit and enable Loctite to apply for and will take all reasonable steps to assist Loctite or its assignee or nominee in obtaining the grant of patent or like protection in respect of the invention hereinbefore assigned in any territory as may be required by Loctite.

(ii) that they will at the request and cost of Loctite execute and do all such documents, acts and things as may be necessary for the purpose of subparagraph (i) hereof and for vesting any relevant invention, application for patent, patent, know-how, in Loctite or its assignee or nominee absolutely.

3. Each of the inventors hereby irrevocably appoints Loctite as his Attorney in his name to execute and do any document act or thing which may be necessary to comply with the provisions of Clause 2 hereof.

AND IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED that this instrument is a conveyance or transfer on any occasion, not being a sale or mortgage.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment has been executed the day and year first herein written.

SIGNED SEALED and DELIVERED

by Brendan Kneafsey in the presence of

Ellio Scat Witness

Witness

BRENDAN KNEAFS

by Gerard Coughlan

in the presence of

•

,

. 4

Witness Witness

GERARD COUGHT A GHELAN

Executed on behalf of

LOCTITE (IRELAND) LIMITED Capacity GENeral Manager.

thleen OBrien

Witness

assn0444

3

RECORDED: 04/18/2005